| "2’0:!6 035055 - WIBRUG 12 AMII: G
| " AEL 5. BROWH
HICROYCORDER

This Document Prepared By:
JENIFER JAVERS
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACBoﬂument iS

EORTMILL. SC 29715

When recormeﬂF F I C IAL !

First American Tjife v!WWWﬂWWent is the property of

Loss Mitigation Title ervices 10{?.1
P.0. Box 27670 the af&e County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CAl 92799

RE: CLARK - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: 45-09-30-302-009.000-018
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $54,675.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $49,710.98 Loan Neo: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $50,371.96

Total Cap Amount: $660.98

Executed on this day> JUNE 10, 2016

Borrower (“I'"):' LAWRENCE A CLARK
A *ART,

- ll“ Al ) Al

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEWBLEVD, MAC#X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) NOVEMEBER 13, 2009 and the Note
(“Note”) date of NOVEMBER 13, 2009 '

Property Address (“Property”): 313 N GUYER ST, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

Legal Description:

! If there is more than one Borrower or M ing this d , each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as "I or “my”)
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 ]mﬂm“ﬂmmﬂ“mmamuﬂ[
Page 1
$ S&VU O
) e

VA 159934
E ge



LOT NUMBERED FOURTEEN (14) IN VILLA SHORES THIRD ADDITION, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 27 PAGE 28 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on DECEMBER 9, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2009 081636, of
the Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 10, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the

Property. Bor
remain in fu
Bankruptcy, ¢

If my represe
this Agreeme
Mortgage. Tt

to as the “Loan

to them in the

In considerat
receipt and st
the contrary i

I understand
signed copy ¢

Nothing in th
of the Borrov
this Agreeme

shall comply w

1. Borrowe

I certi
A1
D

o ;H;tﬁéii’fﬁé"f{fﬁi‘é :
s« NOBOEREFICIALS}. -

| d.and supplement (1) the Morfgage on the Property, ang (2
i6rtcak 1&&5&6@&5&%@%&&9&99@%@&1 .
auments ¢ (piplisR E GOy REEBFdRgro define

yan Documents.

of the covenants | it t forth and for other 1"and valuz
ciency of which are hereby acknowledgedgit is agreed as follows (notw
1e Loan Documents).
: after I'sign and'return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the
1is Agreement.
\greemc all be understood or const o be a satisfaction or reles

s obligations under the Loan Docgm{ents. Further, except as otherwise s
the Loan Documents will re@%ﬁ%@%ﬂ d, and Borrower and Lender
o o 2
21l of the terms and pro&@m’fﬁ?ﬁe‘oéug‘f mended by this Agreem

rcesentations. =~
"
X

YUl

"ender and agree:

/’S;ﬁ",\?}’*ﬁs” \{\ R
nancial hardshig;tend as a resu

\ a

> and the Mortgage
st as discharged in

terial respects, then
Note secured by the
‘¢ hereafter referred
ve the meaning given

i consideration, the
tanding anything to

nder will send me a

in whole or in part
sifically provided in
11 be bound by, and

It under the Loan
juid assets to make

the monthly mortgage payments now or i thie near future; I did not intentionally or purposefully
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty for perjury, all documents and information I have providéd to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. [ have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 2

7os IR



agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Borrower filed for relief under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code on NOVEMBER
25,2015.

This agreement is only valid once consent of the United States Bankruptcy Court or other
applicable approval to modify this mortgage is received.

Prior to filing for relief under the United States Bankruptcy Code, Borrower agreed to repay the
above referenced loan pursuant to the Loan Documents between Lender and Borrower. Such
agreement granted Lender a valid security interest and an enforceable lien on the property securing
the loan.

N ined in this - acknowledges that
L i , including but not limjted tc I s lien evidenced by
th n%“ ntt s der agree that the
cC nee ising its rights and
pt N Eiino nt TA , default thereunder.
N M

us Agreement shall be construed to be an attem}. against Borrower

persond onrhemtos thiiproperty of
Bofrowér desnrethet]uﬂk(?x@otu trnﬂmi)nd@rz!cknowled;, hat Lender's security

interest and lien are still valid and enforceab

Borrower acknowledges and und ads that he/she is not obligated to enter into this Agreement,
and that he/shenis_enteringminto pthisy Agreement, at Borrowern'snrequest, voluntarily and with no
coercion or pressure from Lender, for the sole purpose of retaining the Proper

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past

due as of the, Modification Effective Date (whichsmay include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,

escrow advances and other costs excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges ,_ 1 G nder the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any anig\y id'to’thicsE.ender but not previously crédited to the modified
loan. Thie new principal balawg il be $50,371.96 (the “I¥ rincipal Balance”).

B understands that by3 > Unpaid Amounts to ncipal balance, the
ac id Amounts accruge)inie ‘ the interest rate in fer this Agreement.
B understands thafthisgmeanslidterest will now accr naid Interest that is
ac ading principa W fieh would not hap Agreement.
B. Interest at the rate of 5.8750% will begin to accrue on the pal Balance as of JUNE 1,
2016 and the first new monthly payment on the New Prmc1pal Balance will be due on JULY 1,
2016 Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the New Principal
Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of calculation and dividing the result by twelve
(12). My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:
Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Principal Monthly Total Payment
Change Date and Interest Payment Escrow Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amount*
480 5.8750% 06/01/2016 $272.78 $353.20 $625.98 07/01/2016
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os AN R

Page 3



* This includes an escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first 60 month term. After your
modification is complete, escrow payments adjust at least annually in accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agr n bed herein above as

follows:

Document is

A. The al ate aj 0, BRY 5to JULY 1,
2016, The it ool FICIAL!
o il due date is JULY 1, 2016.

_This Document is the property of
B Themuciity & {HET.aKe County Recorder!

| C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.
*Recoverable Expenses include, but are not limited tor Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisaigand/or Property Preservation/Property Inspectionss

D. Lender will forgiveoutstanding Qther Fees U.S. $0.00. Other F y include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred, Interest, appraisal fees.

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S"$0

F. L«
G. Tl
H T

4. Additior

I agree tc

A. If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

B. If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os [T RN NN
Page 4



due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of A € iscrow Items unless
1der may waive my

L veunreRels .

1y such waiver may

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

o1 if NﬂTnﬁsEva mll a d1' 1, where payable, the
ar ue fopdam ot It 1 'CI A)inﬂc has be :d by Lender and, if
r S shﬁ furnish to Lender recgipts evidencing such paysicr in such time period
> mi& e%}lm ¥§rﬂ£@sl@ﬁ'ﬂaﬂéﬁ’§¥nﬂf provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deepiedetd helz eolSwany geweniyedaided in the oan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Itemg directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may eXercis hts u 1 Doc and this Ag t.and pay such amount and I
shall [then be (obligated to repay to Lender dny suich amount. Lender niay revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revo n, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and amounts, that are then required
under this Section'4
Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in/an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds aithe time specified undentiic Real Estate Scttlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximu pount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds dire >“asis of current data and reasonable estimates of
e ures of future Escrow n accordance with app fe law.
T ids shall be held in lidse deposits are insur a federal agency,
in ality, or entity (incl vnder is an i i )se deposits are so
in any Federal Horg ender shall apply the ty the Escrow Items
n¢ time specified vo¢ mm gnder shall not et slding and applying
th ’ lyzing the ¢scrow "’ count, or verifyi ems, unless Lender
pe 8 I a charge. Unless an

agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to

7os [HNCANVEOAN

Page 5



make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

D. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

E. If t Life & Health Insurance
c accep sement will result in
; , Dfmmmns

F. I N @\1‘ P A’ls‘ D yrtgage reserves the
ri Lender Insurance on t account .If LPI is on the account the
mont!y R ihens Blidoumnseesiiotertéves pf mg edificgtionf 2 ent will not be affected
by the LPI and \*ilrert in ef tw1th a{)(;r nce to Aorfement

G. Ifall or any part of the Property or r any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower

is not a natural person and a | | interest in Borrower is sold or transﬁ 'd) without Lender’s
- prior| writfen eonsent, Lender mayprequitc immediate paymentginyfulliof all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall jgive Borrower notice of
acceleration notice shall provide a period of not less { 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sumspsecured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior tothe expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

H. If Borrower has a pay option adjustahie, rate mortgage Loan, upon medification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the intei @ other payment options will no longer be offered
and\that the monthly payment ¢t in ¢ ‘-o payment schedule for my modified Loan will
b minimum payment that s'a be due each aonth for the remaining ter the Loan.

I I fails to pay Lender the-amount d d owing or to pax ‘hly payment on the
d Borrower shall SHtren hegProperty to Lende; fails or refuses to
si verty 10 Lender, Londer tiayexercise any and -ecover the Property
a: to Lender purstant to-its security inter iplicable law. These
remedies may includeNthe recovery of reasonable atte y incurred, plus legal

expenses and expenses for entering on the Property to make repalrs in any foreclosure action filed
to enforce the Lender lien. Lender's rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
related to the Property itself and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
modified herein, which has been discharged in bankruptcy.

J. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

K. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os {IHMARIEARVR AN
Page 6




L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undetsigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
days from the closmg date of the undersigned’s Modlﬁcatxon Borrowel agrees to make and execute
st d 1s and conditions of
th PpLovea aia auvcpu:u U) L 45 inure to their helrs,
e Mentds

M. If X (]) E * A3 1spend or cancel the
fc Syr tion upon receipt of the first payment accor mg to this Ag nt. Lender agrees to
suspend (g colBationefionsyas lostds Bqwewsss @entipuayf . n e required payments
unde sAgreenhnt P '

Lake County Recorder!

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan|(Documents relating
to default in"the making of payments under the Toan Docunients shall also apply to default in the
making of imedified paymentsshereund

O. This Agreement shall supersede| the terms of any modific forbearance, (trial period plan or
other mortgagerassistance that the Borrower previous!y enteredpintosWwith Lender.

P. In cases where'the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Boirower in the Loan Documicnts,Avlortgagec has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limite the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
an i€ e ing the Loan.

Q. If ver agrees that as of
th > equity loan or line
o 1ces and must make
p: :d or suspended the
ri and if so, Borrower
o wledges that no addifional advances may/f

R. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the
following documents with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on JUNE 1, 2016.

S. I agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 =08 IRIATAATARI At

Page 7



by JUNE 25, 2016. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by this
date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information

including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (1v) mcome ) payment history, (vr) account balances and activity, including

ir
L
st
| C
‘ )

tc

B
r¢
te
L

B

All Borrowe
name appea
| another cop;

| By signing b
know and u
Agreement |
described or

I affirm, un«
number in t;

4

 DEBLIERER.
N&%&‘é‘ﬁf@ﬂm

soperty on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companics the

» i Bhisil) eicuemewntsisthe property of

arties that can assist

otherwise provide
rd Parties include a
y insurer, guarantor,
yrtgage loan secured
rm support services

ower consehi06 Tk Gomnty Recotdent. . concernin: mortgage assistance

ing to Borrower s loan including the trial period plan to modrfy B

hone pumber includi elephor imber, or « Idress Be
ler or ThirdsRarties.

hecking box, Borrower also consents to being co textn
are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink ¢
below. I signed using any other color or method, the document wil

[ the Agrecient will be seiit to the Boriower to be sigiied.

€ ‘nd the meanmg ang
l Borrowers agre 4
page of this Agree 14

in reasonable car

Eia

R required [

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 8

¥

>wer’s loan, at any
wer has provided to
saging. (1

¢ as the borrowers’
ot be accepted and

,/that all Borrowers

vers enter into this
'ms and conditions

a(ci Social Security

7os [N BRI



In Witnes§\Whereof, 1 have execuWis Agreement.

Xopomey O [ b-252 )s
Bofre®er: LAWRENCE A CLARK Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF / A / ,

COUNTYOF " VY 4;
A ——
Before me, the ydersigned, a Notary Pubff¢, jn and for said County and State,
this 7;\ da P , personally appeared
LAWRENCE A CLARK, said pérso rs, and acknowledged the execution of the

foregoing instrument

WITNESS my han

E\gis\”

. Stole of iIndiana
Couni

Notary Public” o;: 6Yo702‘

n Explre75
i
Print Name: | 120
My commissjon es .
Residing in _ ou
Ol A
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 =08 TR St

Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Dhara P. Parekh Q- P-ruwterh #l1gll6

By: (print name)  Vice President Loan Documentation (sign) Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF _MM COUNTY OF (Dﬁ)@m
O>-8-16 o

the
FARGO BANK, N.A.,

The instrument was _acknowlédged before me this
) D
(

Vice President Lo 08
a__Vice Prgsident Lodn Dk

4, / '
7%

étary Bubli

HISTINA BROWN
: N BLIC - MINNESOTA
Printed Name: R J ON EXPIRES 01/31/2021

My commission

THIS DOCUM
JENIFER JAV
WELLS FARG
3476 STATEVI
FORT MILL, SC

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 os [IENHRANADUCEARAYON
Page 10



Date: JUNE 10, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: LAWRENCE A CLARK
Property Address: 313 N GUYER ST, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUB A ENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE

vise extend credit or make

LAWRENCE

£y ,/N h‘\\‘

Lrppypnntt

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os [IIEHHREIMTIR AN
Page 11



